RNS Number: 1346C Oriole Resources PLC 08 June 2023

Oriole Resources PLC

('Oriole Resources' or 'the Company' or 'the Group')

Result of Annual General Meeting

Oriole Resources (AIM: ORR), the AIM-quoted exploration company focussed on West Africa, is pleased to announce that all of the resolutions that were put to shareholders at its Annual General Meeting held today were duly passed. Full details of votes received are available at: https://orioleresources.com/investors/reports-presentations/#reports

** ENDS **

For further information please visit <u>www.orioleresources.com</u>, @OrioleResources on Twitter,

or contact:

Oriole Resources PLC Tel: +44 (0)23 8065 1649

Tim Livesey / Bob Smeeton / Claire Bay

Blythe Ray (IR/PR contact) Tel: +44 (0)20 7138 3204

Tim Blythe / Megan Ray / Rachael Brooks

Grant Thornton UK LLP Tel: +44 (0)20 7383 5100

Samantha Harrison / George Grainger / Ciara Donnelly

SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP Tel: +44 (0)20 3470 0470

Ewan Leggat / Harry Davies-Ball

Notes to Editors:

Oriole Resources PLC is an AIM-listed gold exploration company, operating in West Africa. It is focussed on early-stage exploration in Cameroon, where the Company has a maiden Resource of 305,000 oz Au in the JORC Inferred category at the Bibemi project and has identified multi-kilometre gold and lithium anomalism within the district-scale Central Licence Package project. At the more advanced Senala gold project in Senegal, Oriole was advised by IAMGOLD on 26 April 2023 that AGEM Senegal Exploration Suarl ('AGEM') is now a wholly-owned subsidiary of Managem Group. As previously announced, AGEM has earned an initial 51% beneficial interest by spending US\$4 million and has the option to spend up to a further US\$4 million by 28 February 2024 to earn a further 19% interest. Reverse Circulation drilling is planned as part of AGEM's Year 6 programme at Senala. The Company also has several interests and royalties in companies operating in East Africa and Turkey that could deliver future cash flow.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

RAGNKFBQKBKDOAK